ORDINANCE NO. 75-2

The Town of Hazelhurst, Oneida County, Wisconsin, a municipal subdivision of Oneida County and the State of Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

As a condition or prerequisite for the public use of the municipal bathing and boating area on Lake Katherine (a/k/a Public Landing), as now located and hereinafter described, the Town Board of the Town of Hazelhurst shall be required from time to time to issue and promulgate rules, regulations and orders therefore, and does accordingly ordain as follows:

1. That attached hereto is the official map showing the location of said beach and public landing.

2. That the area North of the 4' - 50' dock (being the North 25' of the beach area) shall be designated as boat launching and landing area and water ski landing and take-off area; no other portion of the beach area shall be so used,

3, That the South 71' of the said beach, South of the dock, shall be designated exclusively as swimming area, extending into the lake easterly 125', and. said swimming area shall be marked by appropriate State approved buoys.

That the Town Board shall have authority to promulgate rules as to the operation of said beach area, swimming and boating, the hours, days, months and type of operation, which will be posted at said beach, Town Hall, and with the Town Clerk of the Town of Hazelhurst.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, as provided by law,

RESOLVED AND ORDAINED by the Town Board of Supervisors of the Town of Hazelhurst, Oneida County, Wisconsin, this 8th day of July, 1975•